BEFORE THE COURT-APPOINTED REFEREE IN RE THE LIQUIDATION OF THE HOME INSURANCE COMPANY DISPUTED CLAIMS DOCKET

In Re Liquidator Number: 2007-HICIL-30
Proof of Claim Number: CLMN 461785
Claimant Name: CARL DARTMAN

ORDER

A Structuring Conference was held on December 19, 2007. Participating were the Claimant, Mr. Carl Dartman, and, on behalf of the Liquidator, Mr. Thomas Kober and Mr. Paul Reeves.

The Referee has now been informed that Mr. Dartman has reached a favorable settlement with the Nebraska P & C Insurance Guaranty Association which resolves this dispute and provides Mr. Dartman with a financial settlement and ongoing coverage of causally related medical bills. Therefore this disputed claim file is closed.

So Ordered.

Dated: December 19, 2007

Referee

cc: Mr. Carl Dartman (Via US Mail)